

Saini Ram Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Execution Petition No.189 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Naveen Awasthi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that the State has preferred a Letters Patent Appeal and to await the outcome thereof, the matter be taken up after three weeks. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list on **21.04.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 25, 2026
(Rishi)